

À

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 11372/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2012 in TR No.1156/2009, of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAX U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S A.R. THERMOSETS (PVT.) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 08/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as well as on
the stay returnable on 12th August, 2013.

|(Rajni Mukhi)
|SR. P.A.

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)
|Court Master

|