

SECTION - III

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 22191 OF 2013
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Commissioner of Commercial Tax U.P.

.....Petitioner

-Versus-

M/s. A.R. Thermosets Pvt. Ltd.

.....Respondent

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8th July 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as well as on the stay returnable on 12th August, 2013."

Accordingly, show cause notice returnable on 12th August 2013 was issued to the sole respondent through Regd. A.D. post on 19th July 2013. Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate has on 10th August 2013 filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of sole respondent. Service of notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 10th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Advocate
100, Lawyers Chambers

Mr.T.Mahipal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR