

à

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.13

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22191/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2012 in TR No.1156/2009 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAX U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S A.R. THERMOSETS (PVT.) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 04/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhinav Kumar Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the  
petitioner seeking adjournment for filing rejoinder affidavit, list on 11th  
November, 2013.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| | Court Master

|

|