

i>¿

SECTION 13 III

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 22191 OF 2013
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Commissioner of Commercial Tax U.P.

.....Petitioner

-Versus-

M/s. A.R. Thermosets Pvt. Ltd.

.....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 4th October 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment for filing rejoinder affidavit, list on 11th November, 2013.”

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit so far.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 31st day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Advocate
100, Lawyers Chambers
2. Mr. T.Mahipal, Advocate
138, New Lawyers Chamber

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR